to be issued upon the sale of any Shares that are issued by the Company without disclosure
under Chapter 6D of the Corporations Act prior to the Cleansing Offer Closing Date (including
Shares issued on conversion of the Convertible Notes).

Application for the Share under the Cleansing Offer must be made using the Cleansing Offer
Application Form. You should not complete a Cleansing Offer Application Form unless
specifically directed to do so by the Company.

The Cleansing Offer will remain open after close of the Public Offer.

8.4 CONDITIONS
The Offers under this Prospectus are conditional upon:

• the Company raising the Minimum Subscription under the Public Offer; and
• the ASX providing the Company with a list of conditions which, once satisfied, will

result in ASX admitting the Company to the Official List.

If these conditions are not satisfied then the Offers will not proceed and the Company will repay
all Application Monies received under the Offer in accordance with the Corporations Act.

8.5 PROPOSED USE OF FUNDS
Following the Offers, it is anticipated that the following funds will be available to the Company:

Source of Funds Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Existing cash as at the date of this Prospectus $400,000 $400,000

Proceeds from Offers $5,000,000 $6,000,000

Total Funds Available $5,400,000 $6,400,000

 121

The following table shows the intended use of funds following admission of the Company to the
Official List:

Use of Funds Minimum
Subscription

Minimum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Maximum
Subscription

Costs of the Offers $455,000 8.4% $505,000 7.9%

Hardware Purchases1 $600,000 11.1% $700,000 10.9%

Intellectual Property &
Product Certification

$100,000 1.9% $250,000 3.9%

Marketing

- Digital & Print Advertising $120,000 2.2% $250,000 3.9%

- 3rd Party Medical Sales
Teams

$100,000 1.9% $250,000 3.9%

- Reseller/Distributor
Support

$88,319 1.5% $193,319 3%

- Travel, Trade Shows and
Conferences

$140,000 2.6% $220,000 3.4%

Management Personnel2 $1,200,000 22.2% $1,200,000 18.8%

Operational and Sales Team2 $500,000 9.3% $500,000 7.9%

Research and development

- MedVR & 3Dicom
Development

$750,000 13.9% $800,000 12.5%

- Virtual Anatomy Team $200,000 3.7% $220,000 3.4%

- VisualEyes Development $100,000 1.9% $100,000 1.6%

- GeoVR $100,000 1.9% $150,000 2.3%

- Matched Funding
Projects $80,000 1.5% $195,000 3%

Working Capital / Corporate Overheads

- Office Leases $180,000 3.2% $180,000 2.8%

- Board & Governance
Costs2

$490,000 9.1% $490,000 7.7%

- Insurance $30,000 0.6% $30,000 0.5%

- Repayment of Director
Loan

$166,681 3.1% $166,681 2.6%

Total $5,400,000 100% $6,400,000 100%

Note:

1) Inclusive of $500,000 loan that will be made by the Company to the Medufacture Joint Venture, for the purchase and
commissioning of a titanium 3D printer (see section 2.3).

2) Table reflects estimated expenses for these line items over a 24 month period.

 122

This table represents the Company’s current intentions based upon its plans and present
business conditions. The amounts and timing of the actual expenditures and investments may
vary and will depend on numerous factors including any changes from the expected business
environment. The Directors believe that the Company’s current cash reserves, and its cashflow